EPSON

Epson Aculaser C2800DTN + Duplex Unit Color 2400 x 2400 DPI

Brand : Epson

Product code: C11CA09031BY

Product name : Epson AcuLaser C2800DTN

Aculaser C2800DTN + Duplex Unit

Epson Aculaser C2800DTN + Duplex Unit. Print technology: Laser, Color. Maximum duty cycle: 60000
pages per month. Maximum resolution: 2400 x 2400 DPI, Print speed (black, normal quality, A4/US

Letter): 25 ppm, Duplex printing. Network ready

Printing

Print speed (colour, normal quality,

A4/US Letter)

Colour *

Print technology *
Duplex printing *
Maximum resolution *

Print speed (black, normal quality,
A4/US Letter) *

Warm-up time

Time to first page (black, normal)
Time to first page (colour, normal)
Features

Maximum duty cycle *

Country of origin

Input & output capacity

Total input capacity *

Total output capacity *

Paper tray 2 input capacity
Multi-Purpose tray

Multi-Purpose tray input capacity
Maximum input capacity

Paper handling

Media weight (tray 1)

20 ppm

v

Laser

v

2400 x 2400 DPI

25 ppm

30s
15s
15s

60000 pages per month
China

400 sheets
250 sheets
550 sheets
v

150 sheets
950 sheets

60 - 216 g/m?

Power

Power consumption (standby)
Power consumption (PowerSave)
Operational conditions
Operating temperature (T-T)
Storage temperature (T-T)
Operating relative humidity (H-H)
Storage relative humidity (H-H)
Sustainability

Sustainability certificates

Weight & dimensions

Weight
Dimensions (WxDxH)

Packaging data

Package width
Package depth
Package height
Package weight

Logistics data

Pallet gross width

Pallet gross height
Products per pallet layer
Products per pallet
Pallet length (UK)

78 W
17w

10-32°C
0-35°C
10 - 85%
15-80%

ENERGY STAR

32.9kg
408 x 577 x 615 mm

570 mm
740 mm
840 mm
43.9 kg

120 cm
100 cm
2 pc(s)
4 pc(s)
2.33m
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Network

Network ready

Supported network protocols (IPv4)

Management protocols

Performance

Internal memory *

Maximum internal memory
Processor frequency

Sound pressure level (printing)
Sound power level (standby)

Design

Certification

v

LPR, FTP, IPP, PORT2501,
PORT9100, TCP/IP, NetBEUI

SNMP, HTTP, TELNET, DHCP,
BOOTP, APIPA, PING, DDNS,
mDNSt1, SNTP, SSDP, SLP, Auto-IP,
SSDP MS, SNMP

128 MB
640 MB
400 MHz
30dB
51dB

2006/95/EC EN60950-1
2004/108/EC, EN 55022 Class B, EN
55024, EN 61000-3-2; EN 61000-3-3

Logistics data

Products per pallet layer (UK)
Products per pallet (UK)

Other features

Mac compatibility
Standard media sizes

Power requirements
Networking features
Power consumption (active)

Compatible operating systems

Emulations

Quantity per pack

2 pc(s)
4 pc(s)

v

A4, A5, B5, LT, GLT, HLT, LGL, GLG
ISO - B5, EXE, C5, DL (76.2 - 220
mm) x (98.4 - 355.6 mm)

220V - 240V, 50Hz, 60Hz
Ethernet 10 / 100 Base-TX
750 W

Windows 2000 / XP / Server 2003 /
Vista / XP x64 Edition / Server 2003
x64 / Vista x64, Mac 0OS X

ESC/P-C, PCL5c, PCL6, APS3,
PDF1.3, ESCP2, FX, 1239X

1 pc(s)
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Disclaimer. The information published here (the "Information") is based on sources that can be considered reliable, typically the manufacturer, but
this Information is provided "AS IS" and without guarantee of correctness or completeness. The Information is only indicative and can be changed at
any time without notification. No rights can be based on the Information. Suppliers or aggregators of this Information do not accept any liability with
regard to the content of (web)pages and other documents, including its Information. The publisher of the Information can not be held liable for the
content of 3rd party websites that are linking this Information or are linked to from this Information. You as the User of the Information are solely
responsible for the choice and usage of this Information. You are not entitled to transfer, copy or otherwise multiply or distribute the Information. You
are obliged to follow the directions of the copyright owner(s) with regard to the use of the Information. Exclusively Dutch law is applicable. With
regard to price and stock data on the site, the publisher followed a number of starting points, which are not necessarily relevant for your private or
business circumstances. Therefore, the price and stock data are only indicative and are subject to changes. You are personally responsible for the
way you use and apply this information. As a user of the Information or sites or documents in which this Information is included, you will adhere to
standard fair use including avoidance of spamming, ripping, intellectual-property violations, privacy violations, and any other illegal activity.
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