## Epson Aculaser C2800DTN + Duplex Unit Color 2400 x 2400 DPI

Brand : Epson

Product code: C11CA09031BY

Product name : Epson AcuLaser C2800DTN

## Aculaser C2800DTN + Duplex Unit

Epson Aculaser C2800DTN + Duplex Unit. Print technology: Laser, Color. Maximum duty cycle: 60000 pages per month. Maximum resolution: 2400 x 2400 DPI, Print speed (black, normal quality, A4/US Letter): 25 ppm, Duplex printing. Network ready





Printing		Power	
Print speed (colour, normal quality, A4/US Letter)	20 ppm	Power consumption (standby) Power consumption (PowerSave)	78 W 17 W
Colour *	1	Operational conditions	
Print technology *	Laser	Operating temperature (T-T)	10 - 32 °C
Duplex printing *	1	Storage temperature (T-T)	0 - 35 °C
Maximum resolution *	2400 x 2400 DPI	Operating relative humidity (H-H)	10 - 85%
Print speed (black, normal quality, A4/US Letter) *	25 ppm	Storage relative humidity (H-H)	15 - 80%
Warm-up time	30 s	Sustainability	
Time to first page (black, normal)	15 s	Sustainability certificates	ENERGY STAR
Time to first page (colour, normal)	15 s	Weight & dimensions	
Features		Weight	32.9 kg
Maximum duty cycle *	60000 pages per month	Dimensions (WxDxH)	408 x 577 x 615 mm
Country of origin	China	Packaging data	
Input & output capacity		Package width	570 mm
Total input capacity *	400 sheets	Package depth	740 mm
Total output capacity *	250 sheets	Package height	840 mm
Paper tray 2 input capacity	550 sheets	Package weight	43.9 kg
Multi-Purpose tray	1	Logistics data	
Multi-Purpose tray input capacity	150 sheets	Pallet gross width	120 cm
Maximum input capacity	950 sheets	Pallet gross height	100 cm
Paper handling		Products per pallet layer	2 pc(s)
Media weight (tray 1)	60 - 216 g/m²	Products per pallet	4 pc(s)
	-	Pallet length (UK)	2.33 m

Network		Logistics data	
Network ready	1	Products per pallet layer (UK)	2 pc(s)
Supported network protocols (IPv4)	LPR, FTP, IPP, PORT2501, PORT9100, TCP/IP, NetBEUI SNMP, HTTP, TELNET, DHCP, BOOTP, APIPA, PING, DDNS, mDNS†1, SNTP, SSDP, SLP, Auto-IP, SSDP MS, SNMP	Products per pallet (UK)	4 pc(s)
		Other features	
Management protocols		Mac compatibility	✓
		Standard media sizes	A4, A5, B5, LT, GLT, HLT, LGL, GLG ISO - B5, EXE, C5, DL (76.2 - 220 mm) x (98.4 - 355.6 mm)
Performance		Power requirements	220V - 240V, 50Hz, 60Hz
Internal memory *	128 MB	Networking features	Ethernet 10 / 100 Base-TX
Maximum internal memory	640 MB 400 MHz 30 dB 51 dB	Power consumption (active)	750 W
Processor frequency Sound pressure level (printing) Sound power level (standby)		Compatible operating systems	Windows 2000 / XP / Server 2003 / Vista / XP x64 Edition / Server 2003 x64 / Vista x64, Mac OS X
Design		Emulations	ESC/P-C, PCL5c, PCL6, APS3, PDF1.3, ESCP2, FX, I239X
Certification	2006/95/EC EN60950-1 2004/108/EC, EN 55022 Class B, EN 55024, EN 61000-3-2; EN 61000-3-3	Quantity per pack	1 pc(s)

Disclaimer. The information published here (the "Information") is based on sources that can be considered reliable, typically the manufacturer, but this Information is provided "AS IS" and without guarantee of correctness or completeness. The Information is only indicative and can be changed at any time without notification. No rights can be based on the Information. Suppliers or aggregators of this Information do not accept any liability with regard to the content of (web)pages and other documents, including its Information. The publisher of the Information can not be held liable for the content of 3rd party websites that are linking this Information or are linked to from this Information. You as the User of the Information are solely responsible for the choice and usage of this Information. You are not entitled to transfer, copy or otherwise multiply or distribute the Information. You are obliged to follow the directions of the copyright owner(s) with regard to the use of the Information. Exclusively Dutch law is applicable. With regard to price and stock data on the site, the publisher followed a number of starting points, which are not necessarily relevant for your private or business circumstances. Therefore, the price and stock data are only indicative and are subject to changes. You are personally responsible for the way you use and apply this information. As a user of the Information or sites or documents in which this Information is included, you will adhere to standard fair use including avoidance of spamming, ripping, intellectual-property violations, privacy violations, and any other illegal activity.